FORTY FORT BOROUGH
POLICE DEPARTMENT

April 6, 2015 Meeting

Report to Mayor and Councll

February 27, 2015 through April 1, 2015

Chief Daniel E. Hunsinger
Officer William Stone
Officer Adam Michaels

Officer Peter Lakkis
Officer Michael Fuller
Officer Robert Boyer

Officer Matthew Bonawits
Officer Michael Haley
Officer Matthew Smith

Officer lan Byczek



MONTHLY POLICE REPORT

Calls for Service

Incidents Reported Between 2/27/2015 and 4/1/2015
FORTY FORT POLICE DEPARTMENT

Code Description of Incident Count

0532 BURGLARY-ATTEMPT-RESIDENCE-DAY
0629 THEFT-$50 TO $200-ALL OTHER

0633 THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT

0647 THEFT-ATTEMPTED-FROM BUILDINGS

0730 M.V.THEFT-ALL OTHER

1100 FRAUD

1140 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MV

1170 IMPERSONATION

1410 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF TO AUTOMOBILES
1720 SEX OFFENSES - INDECENT EXPOSURE
1832 NARCOTICS-POSSESSION-MARIJUANAETC.
2300 PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

2400 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

2410 HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION

2450 HARASSMENT

2640 ALL OTHER ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS

2656 ALL OTHER - THREATS (KILL,BOMB,PHONE,ETC
3000 FOUND/RECOVERED PROPERTY

3100 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS

3201 911 HANG UP CALL

3320 DOA

3400 MENTAL HEALTH

3500 SUSPICIOUS PERSONS,AUTOS,CIRCUMSTANCES
3600 DISTURBANCES-DOMESTIC
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3800 SERVICE CALL-MISCELLANEOUS 10
3810 SERVICE CALL-BURGLAR ALARM 13
3820 SERVICE CALL-ASSIST MOTORIST/DISABLE VEH 8
3840 FIRES (INCLUDING ALARMS-FOUNDED/UNFOUND) 2
3850 HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS 1
3860 SERVICE CALL-LOCKOUTS (VEHICLE/BLDG) 1
3870 MEDICAL EMERGENCY 14
3900 TRAFFIC & PARKING PROBLEMS 10
4012 NON-CRIMINAL - GAS LEAKS & EXPLOSIONS 1
4028 NON-CRIMINAL-OTHER INVESTIGATIONS 1
5004 LOST & FOUND - FOUND ARTICLES 1
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6008
6018
6308
6312
6606
6610
6613
6614
7002
7010
7016
7502
7503
7506
7549
7557
7565
7579
7599
8010
8014
8502
8510
8518
9000
9002
9008
9011
9012
9995
9997
EXPU
PERM

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NONINJURY

HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT - SUMMONSES
TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT - WARNINGS
TRAFFIC RELATED - DISMOUNTED POSTS
TRAFFIC RELATED - MOTORIST AID
TRAFFIC RELATED - ROAD CLOSURES
TRAFFIC RELATED - OTHER TRAFFIC
BUILDING CHECKS - OFFICER INITIATED
PUBLIC SERVICES-NOTIFICATIONS (POL.INFO.)
FOLLOW UP INFORMATION

ASSIST FIRE DEPT.

ASSIST AMBULANCE

ASSISTING OTHER AGENCIES - ALL OTHERS
ASSIST KINGSTON POLICE

ASSIST LUZERNE POLICE

ASSIST PITTSTON CITY POLICE

ASSIST SWOYERSVILLE POLICE

ASSIST PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
WARRANTS - LOCAL - CRIMINAL
WARRANTS - LOCAL - OTHER WARRANTS
DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES - FINGERPRINTING
DEPT. SERVICES - NCIC LOOK-UPS
DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES - RECORD CHECKS
ADMINISTRATIVE TASKS

ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES

ADMINISTRATION - CLERICAL

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS
ADMINISTRATION - OTHER MAINTENANCE
ERRATIC DRIVER

CIVIL MATTER
EXPUNGEMENT - CRIMINAL FILE REMOVED
MISCELLANEOUS PERSON

Total Calls
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