# FORTY FORT BOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT

#### April 6, 2015 Meeting

## **Report to Mayor and Council**

February 27, 2015 through April 1, 2015



Chief Daniel E. Hunsinger Officer William Stone Officer Adam Michaels Officer Peter Lakkis Officer Michael Fuller Officer Robert Boyer Officer Matthew Bonawits Officer Michael Haley Officer Matthew Smith Officer Ian Byczek



MONTHLY POLICE REPORT

### **Calls for Service**

Incidents Reported Between 2/27/2015 and 4/1/2015

FORTY FORT POLICE DEPARTMENT

Code	Description of Incident	Count
0532	BURGLARY-ATTEMPT-RESIDENCE-DAY	1
0629	THEFT-\$50 TO \$200-ALL OTHER	2
0633	THEFT-UNDER \$50-RETAIL THEFT	1
0647	THEFT-ATTEMPTED-FROM BUILDINGS	1
0730	M.V.THEFT-ALL OTHER	1
1100	FRAUD	2
1140	UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MV	1
1170	IMPERSONATION	1
1410	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF TO AUTOMOBILES	1
1720	SEX OFFENSES - INDECENT EXPOSURE	1
1832	NARCOTICS-POSSESSION-MARIJUANA, ETC.	1
2300	PUBLIC DRUNKENESS	1
2400	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1
2410	HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION	2
2450	HARASSMENT	1
2640	ALL OTHER ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS	1
2656	ALL OTHER - THREATS (KILL,BOMB,PHONE,ETC	1
3000	FOUND/RECOVERED PROPERTY	2
3100	MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS	3
3201	911 HANG UP CALL	9
3320	DOA	1
3400	MENTAL HEALTH	1
3500	SUSPICIOUS PERSONS, AUTOS, CIRCUMSTANCES	7
3600	DISTURBANCES-DOMESTIC	2
3800	SERVICE CALL-MISCELLANEOUS	10
3810	SERVICE CALL-BURGLAR ALARM	13
3820	SERVICE CALL-ASSIST MOTORIST/DISABLE VEH	8
3840	FIRES (INCLUDING ALARMS-FOUNDED/UNFOUND)	2
3850	HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS	1
3860	SERVICE CALL-LOCKOUTS (VEHICLE/BLDG)	1
3870		14
3900	TRAFFIC & PARKING PROBLEMS	10
4012	NON-CRIMINAL - GAS LEAKS & EXPLOSIONS	1
4028	NON-CRIMINAL-OTHER INVESTIGATIONS	1
5004	LOST & FOUND - FOUND ARTICLES	1



#### MONTHLY POLICE REPORT

6008	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NONINJURY	6
6008 6018	HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT	8
6308	TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT - SUMMONSES	1
6312	TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT - SOMMONSES	5
6606	TRAFFIC RELATED - DISMOUNTED POSTS	1
6610	TRAFFIC RELATED - MOTORIST AID	1
6613	TRAFFIC RELATED - ROAD CLOSURES	2
6614	TRAFFIC RELATED - OTHER TRAFFIC	32
7002	BUILDING CHECKS - OFFICER INITIATED	24
7002	PUBLIC SERVICES-NOTIFICATIONS (POL.INFO.)	5
7016	FOLLOW UP INFORMATION	12
7502	ASSIST FIRE DEPT.	2
7502	ASSIST AMBULANCE	17
7506		1
7549	ASSIST KINGSTON POLICE	7
7557	ASSIST LUZERNE POLICE	3
7565	ASSIST PITTSTON CITY POLICE	1
7579	ASSIST SWOYERSVILLE POLICE	11
7599	ASSIST PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE	1
8010	WARRANTS - LOCAL - CRIMINAL	3
8014	WARRANTS - LOCAL - OTHER WARRANTS	1
8502	DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES - FINGERPRINTING	1
8510	DEPT. SERVICES - NCIC LOOK-UPS	1
8518	DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES - RECORD CHECKS	1
9000	ADMINISTRATIVE TASKS	21
9002	ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES	5
9008	ADMINISTRATION - CLERICAL	8
9011	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS	3
9012	ADMINISTRATION - OTHER MAINTENANCE	2
9995	ERRATIC DRIVER	1
9997	CIVIL MATTER	3
EXPU	EXPUNGEMENT - CRIMINAL FILE REMOVED	1
PERM	MISCELLANEOUS PERSON	1
	Total Calls	299